



# VAIBHAV GLOBAL LIMITED

Ref: VGL/CS/2019/65

Date: 22<sup>nd</sup> May, 2019

**National Stock Exchange of  
India Limited (NSE)**  
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,  
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra, Mumbai – 400051  
Symbol: VAIBHAVGBL

**BSE Limited**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400001  
Scrip Code: 532156

**Subject: Newspaper Advertisement**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed copy of newspaper Advertisement for publication of Audited Financial Results for the quarter & year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019 published in Financial Express (English Edition) and Nafa Nuksaan (Hindi edition) on 22<sup>nd</sup> May, 2019.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly,

For Vaibhav Global Limited

*Sushil*  
22/5/19  
**Sushil Sharma**  
Company Secretary



*Jan*

सकता है अन्यथा य उसका मानना है कि जाभा दल  
पनिया वित्तनाम और सता में आयेगा उसक समझ

www.vaiub.com और स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट  
अर्थात् (www.bseindia.com) पर भी उपलब्ध है।  
कृपे वार्षिक वार्षिक रिपोर्ट/अर्धवार्षिक वार्षिक रिपोर्ट  
रिपोर्ट/अर्धवार्षिक रिपोर्ट  
दिनांक: 21.05.2019 अंग्रेजी मूल (इसकी प्रतिलिपि)

स्थान: जयपुर  
दिनांक: 22.05.2019

व्यक्तिगत पॉलीटिक्स लिमिटेड के लिए  
कृपे  
सर्वोच्च  
कंपनी सचिव

ए भी दूरसंचार कंपनियों  
में बनाए जाने की मांग

ता कंपनियों ने उनके साथ प्रतिस्पर्धा  
इंटरनेट आधारित ओटीटी (नेटवर्क पर  
ब्रॉडबैंड सेवा हमला करते हुए कहा है  
वैसी ही सतें और नियम बनाने चाहिए  
नियों ने ओटीटी सेवा प्रदाताओं पर  
नगरानी जांच करने और आंकड़ों के  
को लागू किया जाए जो दूरसंचार और  
इंटरनेट पर उल्लंघन करायी जाने वाले

राष्ट्रीय शेयर बाजार सूचकांक		
Last Trade Change (%)		
Y	-11,726.50	-1.17
5	21,272.45	-0.14
TIMES	3,183.26	-0.69
IG	27,657.24	-0.47
EIGHTED	10,464.50	0.64
	2,061.25	0.27
	12162.60	+1.01
	5387.96	+0.55
	7359.12	+0.66

(कड़ें शाम 06:00 बजे तक के हैं)

**LIMITED**  
Kota-324005 (Reg.)  
epil.in | E-mail: investors@epil.in  
ER & YEARS ENDED ON 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH 2019

(₹ in Lakhs Except Per Share Data)		
Year Ended (31/03/2019)	Corresponding Quarter Ended (31/03/2018)	
(Audited)	(Audited)	
10,052.33	1875.99	
2,412.85	295.74	
2,413.97	225.95	
1,816.29	1616.29	
40,998.22		
13.29	1.53	

(₹ in Lakhs Except Per Share Data)		
Year Ended (31/03/2019)	Corresponding Quarter Ended (31/03/2018)	
(Audited)	(Audited)	
6,872.20	1387.93	
1,015.25	89.58	
1,015.25	89.58	
1,816.29	1616.29	
5.59	0.49	

approved results.  
of Directors in their meeting held on May

notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and  
in accordance with Ind AS.

Results for the Quarter and year ended March  
& Other Disclosure Requirements Regulation,  
website i.e. www.epil.in and Stock Exchange

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS  
FOR CAREER POINT LIMITED  
PRAMOD MAHESHWARI  
Chairman, Managing Director and CEO  
DIN-00185711

**VAIBHAV GLOBAL LIMITED**  
Regd. Off.: K-6B, Fateh Tiba, Adarsh Nagar, Jaipur-302004;  
Tel: 91-141-2601020; Fax: 91-141-2605077; CIN: L36911RJ1989PLC004945;  
E-Mail: investor\_relations@vaibhavglobal.com; Website: www.vaibhavglobal.com  
**Extract of Consolidated Audited Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019**  
(₹ in lacs, unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	46,152.91	42,397.27	181,397.68	157,065.82
2	Other Income	510.02	287.44	1,417.19	1,046.57
3	Total Income	46,662.93	42,684.71	182,814.87	158,112.39
4	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities (before tax and exceptional items)	3,927.20	3,406.83	18,815.74	12,914.95
5	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (after exceptional items)	3,927.20	3,406.83	18,815.74	12,914.95
6	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (after exceptional items)	3,245.50	3,190.66	15,417.03	11,246.64
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3,291.20	3,388.61	15,958.05	11,066.80
8	Equity Share Capital	3,268.24	3,258.44	3,268.24	3,258.44
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
i) Basic EPS		9.95	9.80	47.27	34.55
ii) Diluted EPS		9.65	9.53	45.84	33.60

- Notes:
- The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 21<sup>st</sup> May, 2019. The financial results for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019 have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
  - These consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.
  - Current tax includes minimum alternate tax (MAT) and deferred tax includes MAT credit entitlement.
  - Key numbers of standalone financial results of the Parent Company i.e. Vaibhav Global Limited are as under: (₹ in lacs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
Total Income	12,948.83	12,672.26	48,912.79	47,448.62
Profit before tax	1,238.18	358.11	4,080.26	3,632.73
Total comprehensive income	1,206.47	287.58	3,334.87	3,082.65

- The audited consolidated financial results include the financial results of the Parent Company and the financial results of the following subsidiaries and step down subsidiaries (collectively referred as 'the Group'):  
**Subsidiaries:**
  - Genua Jewellers Limited, BVI
  - STS Gems Limited, Hongkong
  - STS Jewels Inc., USA
  - STS Gems Thai Limited, Thailand
  - STS Gems Limited, Japan**Step down Subsidiaries:**
  - Shop LC Global Inc., USA (previously known as The Jewellery Channel Inc. USA)
  - The Jewellery Channel limited, UK
  - Jewel Gems USA Inc (merged with The Jewellery Channel Inc. USA, w.e.f. 28<sup>th</sup> February, 2018)
  - PL STS Bali, Indonesia
  - STS (Guangzhou) Trading Limited Company, China
- The Company has allotted 23,058 and 77,994 equity shares of ₹ 10/- each under the Company's Employees Stock Option Scheme-2006 (As Amended) at exercise price ranging from ₹ 284.45 - ₹ 544.15 and ₹ 45.3 - ₹ 544.15 respectively for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019.
- Effective 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2018, the Company adopted Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contracts with Customers" retrospectively to each prior reporting quarter / year presented, in accordance with Ind AS 8, Accounting Policies, Change in Accounting Estimates and Errors. Accordingly, the comparatives of previous period / year have been retrospectively adjusted. Further, the adoption has no impact on the profit of the current and comparative period / year. The adoption has impacted the current and previous figures as below: (₹ in lacs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
Decrease in Revenue from Operations and Other Expenses - Administrative and Selling Expenses	226.39	273.20	868.96	474.65

- The figures for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019 and 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2018 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year to date figures up to 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2018 and 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2017. Also the figures up to the end of the third quarter were only reviewed and not subject to audit.
- Item exceeding 10% of total expenditure (included in other expenses - administrative and selling expenses) (₹ in lacs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended	
	31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
Content and Broadcasting expenses	5,915.64	5,197.06	22,705.30	22,799.79

- The Board of Directors in their meeting dated 21<sup>st</sup> May, 2019 have recommended the final dividend for the shareholders of the Company at the rate of ₹ 5/- per share i.e. 50% on equity share capital (face value of ₹ 10 each). Besides, interim dividend of ₹ 5/- per share i.e. 50% on equity share capital was paid during the current year.
- During the current year, the Group has incorporated a wholly owned step-down subsidiary namely STS (Guangzhou) Trading Limited Company, China as subsidiary of STS Gems Limited, Hong Kong.
- Group operates in single business segment i.e. Fashion Jewellery & Life Style Products.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Sunil Agrawal  
Managing Director  
DIN : 00061142  
Place : Jaipur  
Date : 21<sup>st</sup> May, 2019

**ITE (INDIA) LIMITED**  
9, Road No 9A, V.K.I Area, Jaipur- 302013, Rajasthan  
Email: ite@autopal.com | Website: www.autopal.com  
L31506RJ1977PLC001738

**NOTICE**  
pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47  
(Information and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,  
of the Board of Directors is scheduled on Thursday  
>469, Road No 9A, V.K.I Area, Jaipur- 302013 Inter  
ke on record the Stand alone and Consolidated  
for the financial year ended on 31st day of March

In this notice is also available on the Company's  
portal/announcements.php and on the website  
www.bseindia.com and http://www.nseindia.com.

For Autolite (India) Limited  
Sd/-  
Vishal Agarwal  
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

with us to support paper less communications.

For Indiabulls Asset Management Co. Ltd.  
(Investment Manager to Indiabulls Mutual Fund)  
Sd/-

Uday Diwale  
Compliance Officer

Place : Mumbai  
Date : May 21, 2019

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

opposition to the Regional Director at the  
address the Regional Director, Northern  
Region, 8-2 Wing, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Parvataran  
Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi-110003  
within 14 (Fourteen) days of the date of  
publication of this notice with a copy to the  
Applicant company at its Registered Office at  
the address mentioned above.

For and on behalf of  
T R Engineers Private Limited  
Sd/-

(Tajinder Singh)  
Director  
Place : New Delhi  
Date : 21.05.2019  
DIN: 0156273



## VAIBHAV GLOBAL LIMITED

Regd. Off. : K-6B, Fateh Tiba, Adarsh Nagar, Jaipur-302004;  
Tel: 91-141-2601020; Fax: 91-141-2605077; CIN : L36911RJ1989PLC004945;  
E-Mail: investor\_relations@vaibhavglobal.com; Website : www.vaibhavglobal.com

### Extract of Consolidated Audited Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019

(₹ In lacs, unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	46,152.91	42,397.27	181,397.68	157,065.82
2	Other Income	510.02	287.44	1,417.19	1,046.57
3	Total Income	46,662.93	42,684.71	182,814.87	158,112.39
4	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities (before tax and exceptional items)	3,927.20	3,406.83	18,815.74	12,914.95
5	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (after exceptional items)	3,927.20	3,406.83	18,815.74	12,914.95
6	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (after exceptional items)	3,245.50	3,190.66	15,417.03	11,246.64
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3,291.20	3,388.61	15,958.05	11,066.90
8	Equity Share Capital	3,266.24	3,258.44	3,266.24	3,258.44
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	i) Basic EPS	9.95	9.80	47.27	34.55
	ii) Diluted EPS	9.65	9.53	45.84	33.60

**Notes:**

- The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 21<sup>st</sup> May, 2019. The financial results for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019 have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- These consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.
- Current tax includes minimum alternate tax (MAT) and deferred tax includes MAT credit entitlement.
- Key numbers of standalone financial results of the Parent Company i.e. Vaibhav Global Limited are as under:

(₹ In lacs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
Total Income	12,949.83	12,672.26	48,912.79	47,448.62
Profit before tax	1,238.18	358.11	4,080.26	3,632.73
Total comprehensive income	1,206.47	287.58	3,334.87	3,082.65

- The audited consolidated financial results include the financial results of the Parent Company and the financial results of the following subsidiaries and step down subsidiaries (collectively referred as 'the Group'):

**Subsidiaries:**

- Genoa Jewelers Limited, BVI
- STS Gems Limited, Hongkong
- STS Jewels Inc., USA
- STS Gems Thai Limited, Thailand
- STS Gems Limited, Japan

**Step down Subsidiaries:**

- Shop LC Global Inc., USA (previously known as The Jewellery Channel Inc. USA)
- The Jewellery Channel limited, UK
- Jewel Gems USA Inc (merged with The Jewellery Channel Inc. USA, w.e.f. 28<sup>th</sup> February, 2018)
- Pt. STS Bali, Indonesia
- STS (Guangzhou) Trading Limited Company, China

- The Company has allotted 23,058 and 77,994 equity shares of ₹10/- each under the Company's Employees Stock Option Scheme-2006 (As Amended) at exercise price ranging from ₹ 284.45 - ₹ 544.15 and ₹ 45.3 - ₹ 544.15 respectively for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019.

- Effective 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2018, the Company adopted Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contracts with Customers" retrospectively to each prior reporting quarter / year presented, in accordance with Ind AS 8, Accounting Policies, Change in Accounting Estimates and Errors. Accordingly, the comparatives of previous period / year have been retrospectively adjusted. Further, the adoption has no impact on the profit of the current and comparative period / year. The adoption has impacted the current and previous figures as below:

(₹ In lacs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
Decrease in Revenue from Operations and Other Expenses - Administrative and Selling Expenses	226.39	273.20	868.96	474.65

- The figures for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019 and 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2018 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year to date figures up to 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2018 and 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2017. Also the figures up to the end of the third quarter were only reviewed and not subject to audit.

- Item exceeding 10% of total expenditure (included in other expenses - administrative and selling expenses)

(₹ In lacs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended	
	31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
Content and Broadcasting expenses	5,915.64	5,197.06	22,795.30	22,799.79

- The Board of Directors in their meeting dated 21<sup>st</sup> May, 2019 have recommended the final dividend for the shareholders of the Company at the rate of ₹ 5/- per share i.e. 50% on equity share capital (face value of ₹ 10 each). Besides, interim dividend of ₹ 5/- per share i.e. 50% on equity share capital was paid during the current year.

- During the current year, the Group has incorporated a wholly owned step-down subsidiary namely STS (Guangzhou) Trading Limited Company, China as subsidiary of STS Gems Limited, Hong Kong.

- Group operates in single business segment i.e. Fashion Jewelry & Life Style Products.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-  
Sunil Agrawal  
Managing Director  
DIN : 00061142

Place : Jaipur  
Date : 21<sup>st</sup> May, 2019

Open mind.  
Close arguments.  
The Indian Express.  
For the Indian Intelligent.

